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All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 312 John HOLBROOK 1:36.74 1:35.20 1:35.20 -

2 105 Ludovic OGET Ryde Racing 1:39.58 1:36.63 1:36.63 1.43

3 131 Jeremy CALLOW 1:42.54 1:36.71 1:36.71 1.51

4 274 Ollie BURTON 1:38.26 1:37.02 1:37.02 1.82

5 277 Chris GRAY 1:44.19 1:37.05 1:37.05 1.85

6 177 Ross HAMMOND 707703 1:39.05 1:37.69 1:37.69 2.49

7 218 Yannick COLOMB Ryde Racing 1:38.62 1:37.79 1:37.79 2.59

8 103 Sam WAKEFIELD 1:41.61 1:39.30 1:39.30 4.10

9 311 Joe WINSTON Bunjo Cycles 710614 1:42.45 1:39.92 1:39.92 4.72

10 228 Tom PYE 1:42.31 1:40.07 1:40.07 4.87

11 132 Scott BEAUMONT 1:40.25 Scratch 1:40.25 5.05

12 272 Olly MORRIS 1:43.27 1:40.40 1:40.40 5.20

13 278 Ross SEARLE 1:50.81 1:40.74 1:40.74 5.54

14 287 Andy AYERS 1:42.57 1:40.91 1:40.91 5.71

15 252 Trevor HARVEY Harvey Boys Racing 1:43.91 1:40.96 1:40.96 5.76

16 13 Alex DARBY Team Schnizzle 1:42.83 1:41.07 1:41.07 5.87

17 169 Harry MALLOY DMR 446935 1:41.37 1:42.18 1:41.37 6.17

18 279 Richard WOOD 1:42.09 1:43.21 1:42.09 6.89

19 236 Jonny LODGE 706890 1:45.49 1:42.23 1:42.23 7.03

20 5 Ben DEAKIN Royal Marine/Mucoff/Ride Bi 1:45.77 1:42.79 1:42.79 7.59

21 253 Rick SIMPSON Bikeactive.com 1:43.77 1:42.94 1:42.94 7.74

22 151 Pete ROBINSON PS Cycles/Cwmdown 453336 1:44.82 1:43.06 1:43.06 7.86

23 212 Stephen SIMMS Derry Air Cycles 420535 1:43.33 1:43.07 1:43.07 7.87

24 194 Alexander BAYNE Derry Air Cycles 1:45.33 1:43.13 1:43.13 7.93

25 193 Tristan TUNSTALL 2 and 8 1:44.56 1:43.55 1:43.55 8.35

26 196 Tom SMITH 428625 1:44.13 1:43.66 1:43.66 8.46

27 110 Jonathan JONES 428974 1:46.11 1:44.13 1:44.13 8.93

28 186 Neil WHITE 1:52.31 1:44.31 1:44.31 9.11

29 162 Danny BRADFORD Monster Energy UK 715446 1:46.34 1:44.83 1:44.83 9.63

30 82 Zoitan CSENDES 1:46.12 1:44.88 1:44.88 9.68

31 215 Darren ALFORD 1:45.04 1:46.52 1:45.04 9.84

32 3 Stephen SIMMS Derry Air Cycles 420535 2:03.27 1:45.04 1:45.04 9.84

33 234 Andrew HIBBERD 2:06.26 1:45.08 1:45.08 9.88

34 213 Gregory BARKER bikeactive.com 716189 Non-Fin 1:45.68 1:45.68 10.48

35 157 Callum CUSSEN PS Cycles 716397 1:45.75 1:46.08 1:45.75 10.55

36 188 Simon PATON Super Descent-Gear.Com 405398 1:49.34 1:46.04 1:46.04 10.84

37 221 Joshua ROUND 1:48.35 1:46.11 1:46.11 10.91

38 192 Paul MOORE 1:52.16 1:46.11 1:46.11 10.91

39 233 Ben JOYCE 1:48.46 1:46.15 1:46.15 10.95

40 225 Josh  LANE 449274 1:46.23 2:02.46 1:46.23 11.03

41 156 Scott ALLEN 1:47.08 1:46.32 1:46.32 11.12

42 209 Michael GREGORY Team Big Trees 1:52.64 1:46.35 1:46.35 11.15

43 171 Kane  DOLBY-BROWN 1:47.47 1:46.42 1:46.42 11.22

44 210 Adam GREGORY Team Big Trees 1:47.02 1:46.59 1:46.59 11.39

45 203 Tom EVANS 1:47.00 1:46.90 1:46.90 11.70

46 256 Tim WEBB Red Mist Racing 1:46.98 1:51.50 1:46.98 11.78

47 199 Paul BOWYER 1:48.91 1:47.31 1:47.31 12.11

48 216 Aymeric MONNIER Ryde Racing 1:49.74 1:47.65 1:47.65 12.45

49 211 Dan ROOTES Northumberland Uni/Ride Cen 1:52.50 1:47.70 1:47.70 12.50

50 237 Myburgh DePLESSIS 1:51.04 1:47.82 1:47.82 12.62

51 74 Jamie MUMBY 1:49.28 1:48.07 1:48.07 12.87

52 85 Russell DUNKLEY Addiktion Cycles 1:48.35 1:48.19 1:48.19 12.99

53 166 Richard BLUNDELL Trail Junkies 2:02.83 1:48.19 1:48.19 12.99

54 185 David UNDERWOOD 1:59.31 1:48.36 1:48.36 13.16

55 76 Kristian FRIDAY 1:48.57 1:48.70 1:48.57 13.37

56 106 Josh LOWE 1:53.00 1:48.57 1:48.57 13.37

57 226 Jack RAMSDALE Leisure Lakes Bikes 1:48.98 1:50.00 1:48.98 13.78

58 184 Niall INGRAM Redmist Racing 461681 1:50.82 1:49.04 1:49.04 13.84

59 15 Matt JONES Team Identiti 1:55.43 1:49.10 1:49.10 13.90

60 666 Richie ABBOTT Scratch 1:49.32 1:49.32 14.12

61 174 Joe VIALS 706264 1:53.18 1:50.15 1:50.15 14.95
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62 222 Richard HUGGETT HG Cycle Sport 418632 1:50.20 1:51.31 1:50.20 15.00

63 200 Tom SHARP 1:54.94 1:50.62 1:50.62 15.42

64 232 James STAPLETON 1:56.89 1:50.70 1:50.70 15.50

65 197 Daniel PHILLIPPS 1:50.71 1:50.91 1:50.71 15.51

66 217 Simon PETEROLFF Ryde Racing 1:52.10 1:50.98 1:50.98 15.78

67 172 Stewart McKILLOP 1:54.51 1:51.32 1:51.32 16.12

68 224 Matthew ROE 1:53.21 1:51.44 1:51.44 16.24

69 163 Bevan HORNSBY 1:55.17 1:51.81 1:51.81 16.61

70 275 Brunel EILIAZADEH 1:54.87 1:51.82 1:51.82 16.62

71 245 Philippe Da SILVA Ryde Racing 1:53.75 1:51.96 1:51.96 16.76

72 227 Ross MCINTYRE 1:55.36 1:52.01 1:52.01 16.81

73 276 Nick MANNING 1:57.42 1:52.12 1:52.12 16.92

74 9 Tim WEBB Redmist Racing 1:55.59 1:52.69 1:52.69 17.49

75 235 Tom SINGLETON 1:52.83 1:53.26 1:52.83 17.63

76 155 Joshua HOBBS 1:58.86 1:52.85 1:52.85 17.65

77 104 Craig DIAS Aston Hill 716119 1:53.01 2:02.37 1:53.01 17.81

78 160 Anas HAYANI 1:54.79 1:53.06 1:53.06 17.86

79 290 Alex WINSHIP 2:00.20 1:53.07 1:53.07 17.87

80 153 George OLLET Non-Fin 1:53.18 1:53.18 17.98

81 281 Thomas SHROEDER 1:53.19 2:01.75 1:53.19 17.99

82 283 Darrel HARRIS Kontour 2:00.17 1:53.37 1:53.37 18.17

83 113 James HYDE Numplumz MB 1:57.36 1:53.41 1:53.41 18.21

84 239 Simon SPIRIAK 1:57.27 1:54.08 1:54.08 18.88

85 238 Gavin DUNPHY 1:54.41 1:54.51 1:54.41 19.21

86 80 David WEBB 2:03.07 1:54.63 1:54.63 19.43

87 229 Harry BARNARD 1:56.23 1:54.97 1:54.97 19.77

88 280 Craig PETTIT 2:08.60 1:55.17 1:55.17 19.97

89 244 Mark NEAL Red Mist Racing 1:58.08 1:55.19 1:55.19 19.99

90 208 Ali FAY 2:00.58 1:55.30 1:55.30 20.10

91 14 Alex DICK 2:01.09 1:55.44 1:55.44 20.24

92 294 Daniel ENSTONE Addiktion Cycles 1:59.53 1:55.80 1:55.80 20.60

93 201 Marcus BELL KL Racing 2:02.62 1:55.83 1:55.83 20.63

94 101 Harry BOWMAN Sixpack-Racing.Com 709510 1:56.14 1:56.76 1:56.14 20.94

95 72 James WINTER 2:02.31 1:56.31 1:56.31 21.11

96 284 Chris MANDER 1:57.11 1:56.49 1:56.49 21.29

97 207 Alexander SLADE 2:14.73 1:56.71 1:56.71 21.51

98 165 Ben BROWNING Chicksands Bike Park 1:59.96 1:56.87 1:56.87 21.67

99 6 Niall INGRAM 461681 1:57.02 1:57.21 1:57.02 21.82

100 168 Louis BULLIMORE PS Cycles/Cwmdown 2:03.92 1:57.41 1:57.41 22.21

101 195 Mark PHILLPOT Aston Hill 2:01.28 1:57.68 1:57.68 22.48

102 1 Danny EVRIPIDOU 2:03.24 1:57.87 1:57.87 22.67

103 291 Laurence CARTER 2:14.89 1:57.88 1:57.88 22.68

104 167 Christopher MARRIO 2:03.79 1:58.02 1:58.02 22.82

105 75 Cristian TOMLINSON Magnum Rider 1:58.07 2:01.28 1:58.07 22.87

106 285 James WEAMES Evans Cycles MK 1:59.60 1:58.14 1:58.14 22.94

107 190 Chico HOOKE Staystrong.Co.Uk 2:05.11 1:58.19 1:58.19 22.99

108 263 Dalma KISS Bringabanda 2:00.41 1:58.27 1:58.27 23.07

109 191 Toby TERRY Aston Hill 2:12.18 1:58.51 1:58.51 23.31

110 164 George TUCKER 2:08.66 1:58.74 1:58.74 23.54

111 181 Adam CARTLIDGE 2:00.64 1:59.04 1:59.04 23.84

112 282 Dean FOUCH 2:05.67 1:59.27 1:59.27 24.07

113 242 Robert BROOKS 415263 2:01.66 1:59.58 1:59.58 24.38

114 46 Albert HARVEY Harvey Boys Racing 1:59.88 2:13.98 1:59.88 24.68

115 17 Matt EVANS 2:15.39 2:00.03 2:00.03 24.83

116 176 Rom HAMMOND 2:02.66 2:00.10 2:00.10 24.90

117 111 Matt CARDIFF 2:04.42 2:00.22 2:00.22 25.02

118 250 Andy LEDDON 2:05.08 2:00.27 2:00.27 25.07

119 189 Ian HANSON 2:05.61 2:00.41 2:00.41 25.21

120 11 Andrew DOVER 2:02.71 2:00.42 2:00.42 25.22

121 249 Paul KEMP Total Bike Tuning 2:04.16 2:00.74 2:00.74 25.54

122 19 Barney SAMUEL 2:07.74 2:00.77 2:00.77 25.57

123 44 Max HALCOMB 2:06.36 2:00.95 2:00.95 25.75

124 251 Paul MALLOY Lifestyle 2:07.64 2:01.19 2:01.19 25.99

125 161 Sam POTTER Mountain Trax 454561 2:19.87 2:01.24 2:01.24 26.04

126 205 James MCLUCAS 2:04.26 2:01.33 2:01.33 26.13

127 4 Ben ROBERTS 2:01.41 2:08.60 2:01.41 26.21

128 288 Jamie MORRISON 2:06.66 2:01.71 2:01.71 26.51

129 182 Chris ATKINSON 2:02.00 2:01.96 2:01.96 26.76
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130 81 Mike ROBERTS 2:04.80 2:02.10 2:02.10 26.90

131 286 Truan WILLIS 2:02.85 2:02.88 2:02.85 27.65

132 180 Ian WARBY Ctc.Org.Uk/Mtb/Aston Hill 2:03.43 2:03.70 2:03.43 28.23

133 230 Alex PLAISTED 2:03.80 Non-Fin 2:03.80 28.60

134 48 Jevan WILLIAMS 2:05.99 2:04.01 2:04.01 28.81

135 255 Mark RANGER Harry's Dad 2:04.02 Scratch 2:04.02 28.82

136 204 Dan DOLEMAN 2:11.53 2:04.51 2:04.51 29.31

137 248 Simon LEAK TP Racing 2:04.68 2:07.83 2:04.68 29.48

138 223 Tom FOOT Southerndownhill.Com/Biketa 2:06.89 2:04.89 2:04.89 29.69

139 262 Jo SPERRYN-JONES 2:08.05 2:05.07 2:05.07 29.87

140 83 Lloyd WILLIAMS Addiktion Cycles 2:10.09 2:05.13 2:05.13 29.93

141 84 John NASH Addiktion Cycles 2:10.72 2:05.38 2:05.38 30.18

142 202 James BRUCE 715315 2:10.75 2:05.58 2:05.58 30.38

143 261 Marjorie CHOLEZ Ryde Racing 2:05.78 2:05.67 2:05.67 30.47

144 78 Danny LEWINGTON 2:06.02 2:05.67 2:05.67 30.47

145 71 Ben MARTIN 2:08.57 2:05.72 2:05.72 30.52

146 206 Robert OLDNALL 2:16.18 2:05.83 2:05.83 30.63

147 292 Matthew CANNON 2:05.94 Scratch 2:05.94 30.74

148 102 Joe WATSON 2:06.51 2:06.81 2:06.51 31.31

149 175 Nick OLDFIELD 2:10.58 2:06.63 2:06.63 31.43

150 2 Jake SHELDON 2:09.41 2:06.72 2:06.72 31.52

151 219 Sylvain RUDENT 2:06.81 2:08.38 2:06.81 31.61

152 8 Brandon KELLY 2:23.56 2:07.55 2:07.55 32.35

153 187 Chris HOME 2:11.10 2:08.15 2:08.15 32.95

154 108 Alex THATCHER 2:17.95 2:08.58 2:08.58 33.38

155 220 Shane KLUCKOW Chicksands Racing 2:51.88 2:08.71 2:08.71 33.51

156 173 Luke STANLEY 2:09.10 2:16.20 2:09.10 33.90

157 289 Michael WILLIAMS 3:06.04 2:09.50 2:09.50 34.30

158 243 Robin WAKEFIELD Astonhill 2:21.08 2:09.51 2:09.51 34.31

159 12 James HARMAN 2:09.87 2:20.18 2:09.87 34.67

160 265 Nicky BELTON H20 Mud N Snow.Com 2:10.09 2:10.98 2:10.09 34.89

161 79 Jon SIMPSON 2:14.67 2:12.30 2:12.30 37.10

162 51 Ben PRICE Non-Fin 2:12.47 2:12.47 37.27

163 214 Rich SHERMAN 2:19.10 2:13.20 2:13.20 38.00

164 154 Cooper BARNES 2:14.86 2:21.64 2:14.86 39.66

165 73 Stuart HARDING 2:32.78 2:15.87 2:15.87 40.67

166 240 Toby PARODI 2:16.24 2:21.75 2:16.24 41.04

167 112 Dan INGRAM 2:17.40 2:16.64 2:16.64 41.44

168 254 Simon PICTON 2:36.55 2:16.82 2:16.82 41.62

169 109 Will BROOKER 2:16.92 2:24.15 2:16.92 41.72

170 41 Alexander FRANK 2:21.35 2:16.97 2:16.97 41.77

171 264 Briony CROFT Southhampton Uni 2:17.27 2:23.42 2:17.27 42.07

172 246 Nick LANE 422388 2:17.55 2:21.63 2:17.55 42.35

173 77 Tobi KENNEDY 2:21.21 2:17.74 2:17.74 42.54

174 42 Shaun BOWMAN 2:20.99 2:19.89 2:19.89 44.69

175 21 Tom COADY 3:01.57 2:21.14 2:21.14 45.94

176 49 George WHITEHEAD 2:37.31 2:21.24 2:21.24 46.04

177 7 Dan INGRAM 716096 2:28.01 2:22.14 2:22.14 46.94

178 107 Alex RICHARDSON 2:24.33 2:26.59 2:24.33 49.13

179 247 Martin SEMPLE 2:27.16 2:30.59 2:27.16 51.96

180 266 Sarah Jane HEWITT Bikeactive/Minx-Girl 711027 2:32.83 2:29.01 2:29.01 53.81

181 16 Alex WHITEHEAN Retired 2:29.09 2:29.09 53.89

182 18 Richard DEAN 2:33.23 2:34.63 2:33.23 58.03

183 273 Chris ESPEY 2:36.08 2:33.70 2:33.70 58.50

184 114 Tom BRASH 2:34.31 2:36.86 2:34.31 59.11

185 45 Charlie WRIGHT 2:34.41 2:38.03 2:34.41 59.21

186 47 Marcus WORMALD 2:34.61 Non-Fin 2:34.61 59.41

187 231 Rob CURRY 2:36.41 2:52.26 2:36.41 1:01.21

188 50 Joe GIBBS Blazing Saddles 3:13.21 2:39.43 2:39.43 1:04.23

189 183 Jerzy JACHOSZ 3:04.31 2:42.73 2:42.73 1:07.53

20 Dom HUTSON Non-Fin Non-Fin
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Race 1  Hard Tail 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 5 Ben DEAKIN Royal Marine/Mucoff/Ride Bi 1:45.77 1:42.79 1:42.79 -

2 3 Stephen SIMMS Derry Air Cycles 420535 2:03.27 1:45.04 1:45.04 2.25

3 15 Matt JONES Team Identiti 1:55.43 1:49.10 1:49.10 6.31

4 9 Tim WEBB Redmist Racing 1:55.59 1:52.69 1:52.69 9.90

5 14 Alex DICK 2:01.09 1:55.44 1:55.44 12.65

6 6 Niall INGRAM 461681 1:57.02 1:57.21 1:57.02 14.23

7 1 Danny EVRIPIDOU 2:03.24 1:57.87 1:57.87 15.08

8 17 Matt EVANS 2:15.39 2:00.03 2:00.03 17.24

9 11 Andrew DOVER 2:02.71 2:00.42 2:00.42 17.63

10 19 Barney SAMUEL 2:07.74 2:00.77 2:00.77 17.98

11 4 Ben ROBERTS 2:01.41 2:08.60 2:01.41 18.62

12 2 Jake SHELDON 2:09.41 2:06.72 2:06.72 23.93

13 8 Brandon KELLY 2:23.56 2:07.55 2:07.55 24.76

14 12 James HARMAN 2:09.87 2:20.18 2:09.87 27.08

15 21 Tom COADY 3:01.57 2:21.14 2:21.14 38.35

16 7 Dan INGRAM 716096 2:28.01 2:22.14 2:22.14 39.35

17 16 Alex WHITEHEAN Retired 2:29.09 2:29.09 46.30

18 18 Richard DEAN 2:33.23 2:34.63 2:33.23 50.44

20 Dom HUTSON Non-Fin Non-Fin

Race 2  Juvenile Men 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 46 Albert HARVEY Harvey Boys Racing 1:59.88 2:13.98 1:59.88 -

2 44 Max HALCOMB 2:06.36 2:00.95 2:00.95 1.07

3 48 Jevan WILLIAMS 2:05.99 2:04.01 2:04.01 4.13

4 51 Ben PRICE Non-Fin 2:12.47 2:12.47 12.59

5 41 Alexander FRANK 2:21.35 2:16.97 2:16.97 17.09

6 42 Shaun BOWMAN 2:20.99 2:19.89 2:19.89 20.01

7 49 George WHITEHEAD 2:37.31 2:21.24 2:21.24 21.36

8 45 Charlie WRIGHT 2:34.41 2:38.03 2:34.41 34.53

9 47 Marcus WORMALD 2:34.61 Non-Fin 2:34.61 34.73

10 50 Joe GIBBS Blazing Saddles 3:13.21 2:39.43 2:39.43 39.55

Race 3  Youth Men 12-15

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 105 Ludovic OGET Ryde Racing 1:39.58 1:36.63 1:36.63 -

2 103 Sam WAKEFIELD 1:41.61 1:39.30 1:39.30 2.67

3 110 Jonathan JONES 428974 1:46.11 1:44.13 1:44.13 7.50

4 106 Josh LOWE 1:53.00 1:48.57 1:48.57 11.94

5 104 Craig DIAS Aston Hill 716119 1:53.01 2:02.37 1:53.01 16.38

6 113 James HYDE Numplumz MB 1:57.36 1:53.41 1:53.41 16.78

7 101 Harry BOWMAN Sixpack-Racing.Com 709510 1:56.14 1:56.76 1:56.14 19.51

8 111 Matt CARDIFF 2:04.42 2:00.22 2:00.22 23.59

9 102 Joe WATSON 2:06.51 2:06.81 2:06.51 29.88

10 108 Alex THATCHER 2:17.95 2:08.58 2:08.58 31.95

11 112 Dan INGRAM 2:17.40 2:16.64 2:16.64 40.01

12 109 Will BROOKER 2:16.92 2:24.15 2:16.92 40.29

13 107 Alex RICHARDSON 2:24.33 2:26.59 2:24.33 47.70

14 114 Tom BRASH 2:34.31 2:36.86 2:34.31 57.68

Race 4  Junior Men 16-18

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 177 Ross HAMMOND 707703 1:39.05 1:37.69 1:37.69 -

2 169 Harry MALLOY DMR 446935 1:41.37 1:42.18 1:41.37 3.68

3 151 Pete ROBINSON PS Cycles/Cwmdown 453336 1:44.82 1:43.06 1:43.06 5.37

4 162 Danny BRADFORD Monster Energy UK 715446 1:46.34 1:44.83 1:44.83 7.14

5 157 Callum CUSSEN PS Cycles 716397 1:45.75 1:46.08 1:45.75 8.06

6 156 Scott ALLEN 1:47.08 1:46.32 1:46.32 8.63

7 171 Kane  DOLBY-BROWN 1:47.47 1:46.42 1:46.42 8.73

8 166 Richard BLUNDELL Trail Junkies 2:02.83 1:48.19 1:48.19 10.50

9 174 Joe VIALS 706264 1:53.18 1:50.15 1:50.15 12.46

10 200 Tom SHARP 1:54.94 1:50.62 1:50.62 12.93

11 172 Stewart McKILLOP 1:54.51 1:51.32 1:51.32 13.63

12 163 Bevan HORNSBY 1:55.17 1:51.81 1:51.81 14.12

13 155 Joshua HOBBS 1:58.86 1:52.85 1:52.85 15.16

14 160 Anas HAYANI 1:54.79 1:53.06 1:53.06 15.37
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15 153 George OLLET Non-Fin 1:53.18 1:53.18 15.49

16 165 Ben BROWNING Chicksands Bike Park 1:59.96 1:56.87 1:56.87 19.18

17 168 Louis BULLIMORE PS Cycles/Cwmdown 2:03.92 1:57.41 1:57.41 19.72

18 167 Christopher MARRIO 2:03.79 1:58.02 1:58.02 20.33

19 164 George TUCKER 2:08.66 1:58.74 1:58.74 21.05

20 176 Rom HAMMOND 2:02.66 2:00.10 2:00.10 22.41

21 161 Sam POTTER Mountain Trax 454561 2:19.87 2:01.24 2:01.24 23.55

22 175 Nick OLDFIELD 2:10.58 2:06.63 2:06.63 28.94

23 173 Luke STANLEY 2:09.10 2:16.20 2:09.10 31.41

24 154 Cooper BARNES 2:14.86 2:21.64 2:14.86 37.17

Race 5  Master Men 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 194 Alexander BAYNE Derry Air Cycles 1:45.33 1:43.13 1:43.13 -

2 193 Tristan TUNSTALL 2 and 8 1:44.56 1:43.55 1:43.55 0.42

3 196 Tom SMITH 428625 1:44.13 1:43.66 1:43.66 0.53

4 186 Neil WHITE 1:52.31 1:44.31 1:44.31 1.18

5 82 Zoitan CSENDES 1:46.12 1:44.88 1:44.88 1.75

6 188 Simon PATON Super Descent-Gear.Com 405398 1:49.34 1:46.04 1:46.04 2.91

7 192 Paul MOORE 1:52.16 1:46.11 1:46.11 2.98

8 199 Paul BOWYER 1:48.91 1:47.31 1:47.31 4.18

9 74 Jamie MUMBY 1:49.28 1:48.07 1:48.07 4.94

10 85 Russell DUNKLEY Addiktion Cycles 1:48.35 1:48.19 1:48.19 5.06

11 185 David UNDERWOOD 1:59.31 1:48.36 1:48.36 5.23

12 76 Kristian FRIDAY 1:48.57 1:48.70 1:48.57 5.44

13 184 Niall INGRAM Redmist Racing 461681 1:50.82 1:49.04 1:49.04 5.91

14 197 Daniel PHILLIPPS 1:50.71 1:50.91 1:50.71 7.58

15 80 David WEBB 2:03.07 1:54.63 1:54.63 11.50

16 72 James WINTER 2:02.31 1:56.31 1:56.31 13.18

17 195 Mark PHILLPOT Aston Hill 2:01.28 1:57.68 1:57.68 14.55

18 75 Cristian TOMLINSON Magnum Rider 1:58.07 2:01.28 1:58.07 14.94

19 190 Chico HOOKE Staystrong.Co.Uk 2:05.11 1:58.19 1:58.19 15.06

20 191 Toby TERRY Aston Hill 2:12.18 1:58.51 1:58.51 15.38

21 181 Adam CARTLIDGE 2:00.64 1:59.04 1:59.04 15.91

22 189 Ian HANSON 2:05.61 2:00.41 2:00.41 17.28

23 182 Chris ATKINSON 2:02.00 2:01.96 2:01.96 18.83

24 81 Mike ROBERTS 2:04.80 2:02.10 2:02.10 18.97

25 180 Ian WARBY Ctc.Org.Uk/Mtb/Aston Hill 2:03.43 2:03.70 2:03.43 20.30

26 83 Lloyd WILLIAMS Addiktion Cycles 2:10.09 2:05.13 2:05.13 22.00

27 84 John NASH Addiktion Cycles 2:10.72 2:05.38 2:05.38 22.25

28 78 Danny LEWINGTON 2:06.02 2:05.67 2:05.67 22.54

29 71 Ben MARTIN 2:08.57 2:05.72 2:05.72 22.59

30 187 Chris HOME 2:11.10 2:08.15 2:08.15 25.02

31 79 Jon SIMPSON 2:14.67 2:12.30 2:12.30 29.17

32 73 Stuart HARDING 2:32.78 2:15.87 2:15.87 32.74

33 77 Tobi KENNEDY 2:21.21 2:17.74 2:17.74 34.61

34 183 Jerzy JACHOSZ 3:04.31 2:42.73 2:42.73 59.60

Race 6  Veteran Men 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 252 Trevor HARVEY Harvey Boys Racing 1:43.91 1:40.96 1:40.96 -

2 253 Rick SIMPSON Bikeactive.com 1:43.77 1:42.94 1:42.94 1.98

3 256 Tim WEBB Red Mist Racing 1:46.98 1:51.50 1:46.98 6.02

4 666 Richie ABBOTT Scratch 1:49.32 1:49.32 8.36

5 245 Philippe Da SILVA Ryde Racing 1:53.75 1:51.96 1:51.96 11.00

6 244 Mark NEAL Red Mist Racing 1:58.08 1:55.19 1:55.19 14.23

7 242 Robert BROOKS 415263 2:01.66 1:59.58 1:59.58 18.62

8 250 Andy LEDDON 2:05.08 2:00.27 2:00.27 19.31

9 249 Paul KEMP Total Bike Tuning 2:04.16 2:00.74 2:00.74 19.78

10 251 Paul MALLOY Lifestyle 2:07.64 2:01.19 2:01.19 20.23

11 255 Mark RANGER Harry's Dad 2:04.02 Scratch 2:04.02 23.06

12 248 Simon LEAK TP Racing 2:04.68 2:07.83 2:04.68 23.72

13 243 Robin WAKEFIELD Astonhill 2:21.08 2:09.51 2:09.51 28.55

14 254 Simon PICTON 2:36.55 2:16.82 2:16.82 35.86

15 246 Nick LANE 422388 2:17.55 2:21.63 2:17.55 36.59

16 247 Martin SEMPLE 2:27.16 2:30.59 2:27.16 46.20

Timing and Results
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Race 7  Women 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 263 Dalma KISS Bringabanda 2:00.41 1:58.27 1:58.27 -

2 262 Jo SPERRYN-JONES 2:08.05 2:05.07 2:05.07 6.80

3 261 Marjorie CHOLEZ Ryde Racing 2:05.78 2:05.67 2:05.67 7.40

4 265 Nicky BELTON H20 Mud N Snow.Com 2:10.09 2:10.98 2:10.09 11.82

5 264 Briony CROFT Southhampton Uni 2:17.27 2:23.42 2:17.27 19.00

6 266 Sarah Jane HEWITT Bikeactive/Minx-Girl 711027 2:32.83 2:29.01 2:29.01 30.74

Race 8  Senior Men 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 274 Ollie BURTON 1:38.26 1:37.02 1:37.02 -

2 277 Chris GRAY 1:44.19 1:37.05 1:37.05 0.03

3 218 Yannick COLOMB Ryde Racing 1:38.62 1:37.79 1:37.79 0.77

4 228 Tom PYE 1:42.31 1:40.07 1:40.07 3.05

5 278 Ross SEARLE 1:50.81 1:40.74 1:40.74 3.72

6 287 Andy AYERS 1:42.57 1:40.91 1:40.91 3.89

7 13 Alex DARBY Team Schnizzle 1:42.83 1:41.07 1:41.07 4.05

8 279 Richard WOOD 1:42.09 1:43.21 1:42.09 5.07

9 236 Jonny LODGE 706890 1:45.49 1:42.23 1:42.23 5.21

10 212 Stephen SIMMS Derry Air Cycles 420535 1:43.33 1:43.07 1:43.07 6.05

11 215 Darren ALFORD 1:45.04 1:46.52 1:45.04 8.02

12 234 Andrew HIBBERD 2:06.26 1:45.08 1:45.08 8.06

13 213 Gregory BARKER bikeactive.com 716189 Non-Fin 1:45.68 1:45.68 8.66

14 221 Joshua ROUND 1:48.35 1:46.11 1:46.11 9.09

15 233 Ben JOYCE 1:48.46 1:46.15 1:46.15 9.13

16 225 Josh  LANE 449274 1:46.23 2:02.46 1:46.23 9.21

17 209 Michael GREGORY Team Big Trees 1:52.64 1:46.35 1:46.35 9.33

18 210 Adam GREGORY Team Big Trees 1:47.02 1:46.59 1:46.59 9.57

19 203 Tom EVANS 1:47.00 1:46.90 1:46.90 9.88

20 216 Aymeric MONNIER Ryde Racing 1:49.74 1:47.65 1:47.65 10.63

21 211 Dan ROOTES Northumberland Uni/Ride Cen 1:52.50 1:47.70 1:47.70 10.68

22 237 Myburgh DePLESSIS 1:51.04 1:47.82 1:47.82 10.80

23 226 Jack RAMSDALE Leisure Lakes Bikes 1:48.98 1:50.00 1:48.98 11.96

24 222 Richard HUGGETT HG Cycle Sport 418632 1:50.20 1:51.31 1:50.20 13.18

25 232 James STAPLETON 1:56.89 1:50.70 1:50.70 13.68

26 217 Simon PETEROLFF Ryde Racing 1:52.10 1:50.98 1:50.98 13.96

27 224 Matthew ROE 1:53.21 1:51.44 1:51.44 14.42

28 275 Brunel EILIAZADEH 1:54.87 1:51.82 1:51.82 14.80

29 227 Ross MCINTYRE 1:55.36 1:52.01 1:52.01 14.99

30 276 Nick MANNING 1:57.42 1:52.12 1:52.12 15.10

31 235 Tom SINGLETON 1:52.83 1:53.26 1:52.83 15.81

32 290 Alex WINSHIP 2:00.20 1:53.07 1:53.07 16.05

33 281 Thomas SHROEDER 1:53.19 2:01.75 1:53.19 16.17

34 283 Darrel HARRIS Kontour 2:00.17 1:53.37 1:53.37 16.35

35 239 Simon SPIRIAK 1:57.27 1:54.08 1:54.08 17.06

36 238 Gavin DUNPHY 1:54.41 1:54.51 1:54.41 17.39

37 229 Harry BARNARD 1:56.23 1:54.97 1:54.97 17.95

38 280 Craig PETTIT 2:08.60 1:55.17 1:55.17 18.15

39 208 Ali FAY 2:00.58 1:55.30 1:55.30 18.28

40 294 Daniel ENSTONE Addiktion Cycles 1:59.53 1:55.80 1:55.80 18.78

41 201 Marcus BELL KL Racing 2:02.62 1:55.83 1:55.83 18.81

42 284 Chris MANDER 1:57.11 1:56.49 1:56.49 19.47

43 207 Alexander SLADE 2:14.73 1:56.71 1:56.71 19.69

44 291 Laurence CARTER 2:14.89 1:57.88 1:57.88 20.86

45 285 James WEAMES Evans Cycles MK 1:59.60 1:58.14 1:58.14 21.12

46 282 Dean FOUCH 2:05.67 1:59.27 1:59.27 22.25

47 205 James MCLUCAS 2:04.26 2:01.33 2:01.33 24.31

48 288 Jamie MORRISON 2:06.66 2:01.71 2:01.71 24.69

49 286 Truan WILLIS 2:02.85 2:02.88 2:02.85 25.83

50 230 Alex PLAISTED 2:03.80 Non-Fin 2:03.80 26.78

51 204 Dan DOLEMAN 2:11.53 2:04.51 2:04.51 27.49

52 223 Tom FOOT Southerndownhill.Com/Biketa 2:06.89 2:04.89 2:04.89 27.87

53 202 James BRUCE 715315 2:10.75 2:05.58 2:05.58 28.56

54 206 Robert OLDNALL 2:16.18 2:05.83 2:05.83 28.81

55 292 Matthew CANNON 2:05.94 Scratch 2:05.94 28.92

56 219 Sylvain RUDENT 2:06.81 2:08.38 2:06.81 29.79

57 220 Shane KLUCKOW Chicksands Racing 2:51.88 2:08.71 2:08.71 31.69

Timing and Results
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58 289 Michael WILLIAMS 3:06.04 2:09.50 2:09.50 32.48

59 214 Rich SHERMAN 2:19.10 2:13.20 2:13.20 36.18

60 240 Toby PARODI 2:16.24 2:21.75 2:16.24 39.22

61 273 Chris ESPEY 2:36.08 2:33.70 2:33.70 56.68

62 231 Rob CURRY 2:36.41 2:52.26 2:36.41 59.39

Race 9  Expert/Elite Men 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 312 John HOLBROOK 1:36.74 1:35.20 1:35.20 -

2 131 Jeremy CALLOW 1:42.54 1:36.71 1:36.71 1.51

3 311 Joe WINSTON Bunjo Cycles 710614 1:42.45 1:39.92 1:39.92 4.72

4 132 Scott BEAUMONT 1:40.25 Scratch 1:40.25 5.05

5 272 Olly MORRIS 1:43.27 1:40.40 1:40.40 5.20

Timing and Results
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